
MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 
 

( MAHARASHTRA HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  AUTHORITY,) 
 

Tel no. – 022-66405484, E-mail – rakeshbgavit@gmail.com 
 

Ref no. EE/City/MSIB / tender / 03 / 2022-23      
    

e-TENDER NOTICE       
 

 The Ex. Engineer City Div. of Mumbai Slum Improvement Board invite sealed tenders in  

B-1 form (percentage rates) form eligible contractors who are registered with 

MHADA/M.C.G.M./ CIDCO/PWD/MJP/MIDC/BPT/MES/Indian Railway or any Govt./Semi 

Govt. organisation of appropriate clasess as under.   

 

Sr. 

No 

Name of Works 

 

 

Estimated 

cost 

E.M.D. 1% 

of 

Estimated 

cost 

Security 

Deposit 2% 

(1% in the 

form of 

FDR and 

1% through 

RA Bills) 
 

Registratio

n (Class) 

of 

Contracto

r 

Tender 

Price 

includin

g 18% 

GST in 

Rs. 

Time limit 

for 

completion 

of work 

1 Const of  Open Shed, & Renovation of 

Rangamanch at BDD Chawl no. 

119,120, Anjaneshwar Krida Mandal, 

Worli (195), 

8,22,675/- 8,227/- 17,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

2 Const. of Toilet Block, Gutter, 

Ladikaran & Passage at 14/20, Ganesh 

Bhavan, Shreekant Palekar Marg, 

Chirabazar, 

6,74,593/- 6,746/- 14,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

3 Reconst. Of Vyayamshala (near 

Gautam Nagar), Maya Nagar, Worli 

(196) 

6,74,593/- 6,746/- 14,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

4 P/F Tiles & P/L Ladikaran & Const of 

Drain & Passage near MMRDA 

Vasahat, Kokari Agar, Sion, Koliwada,  

6,74,593/- 6,746/- 14,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

5 Const of Patra Shed, Senior Citizen 

Katta & Ladikaran Opp. Toilet Block 

Prem Nagar, Worli (196), 

5,05,945/- 5,059/- 11,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

6 Repairs to Drinking Pipe Line at Worli 

B.D.D. Chawl no. 45 (195), 

5,05,945/- 5,059/- 11,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

mailto:rakeshbgavit@gmail.com


7 Reconst. Of Samaj Mandir at Navtarun 

Rahiwashi Sahkari Sanstha, Worli, 

5,05,945/- 5,059/- 11,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

8 Const of  Open Shed & Renovation of 

Rangamanch at BDD Chawl no. 76-77, 

Vighnaharta Krida Mandal, Worli  

(195), 

8,22,675/- 8,227/- 17,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

9 Beautification Work near BDD Chawl 

no.93, Worli,  

5,90,269/- 5,903/- 12,000/-        

( 50% 

initially & 

50% through 

Bill ) 

Class–  

VII &  

Above 

590.00 9 Months 

(including 

 monsoon) 

 

A. Date of issue of blank tender  26.07.2022 to 10.08.2022 (11.00 am to 3.00 Pm) 

B. Date & Time of reciept of sealed tender   18.08.2022  (11.00 am to 1.00 Pm) 

  

1 In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimation cost & L1 bidder failed to        

submit Additional Performance Security Deposit within 8 days, then if L2 is agree to L1 below   

percentage amount, then offer will be accept 2nd lowest bidder. For more information please 

refer Detail Tender Notice. 

2 Tenderer shall be refer detailed tender Notice/DTP regarding additional performance Security, 

Bank Guaranty & other 

3 Blank tender form shall be issued only on production of registration  with Vaild Organisation as 

eligible class, registration certificate, Pan card, previous experience of similar nature of work      

done. 

4 The Contractors who are not registered in M.H.A.D.A should produce certified copy affidavit 

duly notarized that they are not black listed in Government or semi. Government organisation at 

the time or submission of tender forms. 

5 Copy of Affidavit regarding completeness, correctness and truthfulness of documents       

submitted on Rs. 500/- Stamp paper before Executive Magistrate/Notary. 

6 Earnest money, deposit shall be paid in the form of short terms deposit  receipt for the period  of 

the one year issued by the nationalised/schedule bank and endorsed in the name of chief      

Accounts Officer, M.S.I. Board, Mumbai. 

7 The amount of blank tender copies will be accepted by Demand Draft. At the time of 

application DD should be attached in favour of "Chief Accounts Officer/M.S.I. Board" 

payable at the  Mumbai Branch till 10.08.2022 

8 The Blank Tender will be issued by the Executive Engineer, City Div, M.S.I. Board at Room 

No. 539, 4
th
 Floor Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 51, on official working days 

mentioned as above (A) on dated-26.07.2022 to date 10.08.2022 and tender will be receive by 

the same office as per mentioned above (B) on dated 18.08.2022  Sealed tender will be opened 

on the last date as per (B) if possible at 3.00 pm, in the office of the Executive Engineer/City 

Div M.S.I. Board. 

9 Bids from joint venture are not acceptable. 

10 The experience of the sub contractor and tools and plants owned by him will not be       

considered. 



11 Right to reject any one or all tender are reserved by the competent Authority. 

12 Registration Certificate under GST is Compulsory.   

13 It will be mandatary to pay all taxs like GST, Income Tax, Labour cess. Royalty etc as       

directed by the government from time to time.   

14 If you have any queries regarding the tender document and tender guidlines, please contact the 

office of the following undersign.             

 

            

                           Ex. Engineer/City Div. 

                    M.S.I. Board, Mumbai      


